
吉隆坡臺灣學校 Chinese Taipei School (KL) 

113 學年度第一學期學雜費收費明細表 Fees Structure of 113 Academic Year First Semester  

〔本校每學年共有兩學期〕〔One School Year consists of 2 Semesters〕 

1. 小學部 Primary 

中華民國籍 

R.O.C 

RM 

非中華民國籍 

Non R.O.C 

RM 

學費 

School Fees 

小一 - 小二 Primary 1 – 2 4,550 6,950 

小三 - 小四 Primary 3 – 4 4,750 7,150 

小五 - 小六 Primary 5 – 6 4,950 7,350 

扣:【家庭特別優惠】中小學部每個家庭的第二位學生就讀本校可享有學費 10%的折扣 
   (第二個扣 10%、第三個扣 10%、第四個扣 10%) 
Deduction: 【Family Special Offer】A 10% discount on school fees for the second child in each 

family who is studying in the Elementary and Secondary Schools of CTS (10% for the 2nd child, 10% 

for the 3rd child, 10% for the 4th child) 

  

扣: 臺灣教育部補助臺籍學生學費，每人每學期新臺幣 5,000元。 

註:臺籍學生得以上學期臺灣教育部學費補助臺幣 5,000 元折抵學費。 

學校有權在學生學費補助款不足或沒有時向家長徵收不足款項。 

Deduction: Taiwan’s MOE subsidizes NT$5,000 of school fees for each Taiwanese student per 

semester. 

Note: Taiwanese students can offset the school fees with the subsidy of NT$5,000 which received from the MOE last semester. 

The school reserves the right to collect insufficient funds from the parents when there is no school fees subsidy or when it is insufficient. 

  

雜費 Miscellaneous Fees 2,300 

家長會會費 

Parents' 

Association Fee 

校方代收家長會會費，一學期每位學生繳付 RM 60  

The fee is collected on behalf of the Parents' Association - RM 60 per semester per 

student. 

60 

總 金 額 

Total Amount 

(RM) 

小一 - 小二 Primary 1 – 2 6,910 9,310 

小三 - 小四 Primary 3 – 4 7,110 9,510 

小五 - 小六 Primary 5 – 6 7,310 9,710 

入學費及 

其他說明 

Admission Fees 

and other 

descriptions 

1.申請費：新生或轉學生在錄取後需繳交申請費 RM 500（本項不予退回）。 
2.入學費： 
(1) 新生或轉學生需繳 RM5,000 入學費（入學後即不退還）。 
(2) 轉學就讀別校滿一學年後，再回本校就讀之轉學生需重新繳交入學費 RM3,500。 
(3) 持有臺商會員卡者之子弟及員工子女，第一學期減免 RM3,000。 

(繳驗會員證: i.臺商證有效期內  ii.員工得有公司證明  iii.直系親屬證明) 

(臺商協會會籍號碼：           單位: 附上會員證影印本） 

     （如未取得臺商會員證明者請先繳全額，待取得證明後才退費） 

3. 學雜費繳交時間及特別折扣:  
(1) 每學期之學雜費，請於前一學期結束前繳交，上學期在每年 8月 10日前繳交，下學期在每年 1月 
    31日前繳交。 
(2) 若於每年 8月 10日前完成繳交下一學年全學年(兩學期)學費，給予 3%之折扣。若因故無法繼續就  
    學而離校者，如有牽涉退款，將取消 3%折扣之優惠。 

1.Application Fee: Freshmen or transfer students are required to pay an application fee of RM 500 after approval (non-refundable). 

2.Admission Fee: 

(1) Freshmen or transfer students are required to pay an admission fee of RM5,000 (non-refundable after admission). 

(2) Transfer students who return to this school after transferring to another school for one full year, are required to pay an   

      admission fee of RM3,500 again. 

(3) TWCHAM member's immediate family and staff’s child will receive an exemption of RM3,000 for the first semester.  

          (Submit and check the membership card (i) Validity of TWCHAM card, (ii) Staffs should have employer's letter, (iii) Household registration transcript) 

 (TWCHAM membership number:     Unit: Attached the photocopy of membership card) 

  (If you have not obtained the TWCHAM card, please pay the full amount first, the fee will be refunded after you received the card) 

3.School and miscellaneous fee payment and special discount: 

(1) The school and miscellaneous fees for each semester should be paid before the end of the previous semester. The school fees  

      for the first semester should be paid before 10th of August of each year, and the next semester should be paid before 31st of   

      January of each year. 

(2) If the school fees for the next academic year (two semesters) is paid before 10th of August of each year, a 3% discount will be  

      given. For those who are unable to continue studying and leave the school for some reasons, the 3% discount will be cancelled,  

      if any refund is involved. 



英文教科書費 

English 

Textbook Fees 

全體學生每新學年的第一學期或新轉入生需繳 RM110（小一至小五），或 RM140（小六）。 

The first semester of a new academic year of all students or transfer students are required to pay RM110 (Primary 

1 - 5) or RM140 (Primary 6). 
附註 : 

1. 有兄弟姐妹者，請勿合繳學雜費，應分別繳交。 

2. 基於繳費安全考量，繳交學雜費時不得以現金支付。請家長到銀行或線上銀行轉賬繳費。 

    以支票支付者，抬頭請寫 CHINESE TAIPEI SCHOOL (KUALA LUMPUR)。 

    請家長匯款繳付學雜費時，務必註明學生姓名及班級，並將銀行繳費憑據 email 至會計組 ar@cts.edu.my以換取繳費收據。 

    學校銀行帳號:聯昌銀行, CIMB Bank Berhad A/C No.8009390906 

3. 此表所指之非中華民國籍學生，皆以註冊報名表之學生資料為準。       

4. 教育部補助中華民國籍籍學生:      

  (1) 每學期補助中華民國籍學生學費每人台幣 5 千，可抵繳學費。   

  (2) 每學期補助中華民國籍學生意外保險費用台幣 38 元整。此補助款用以抵繳學生團體意外保險費每人每學期馬幣 16 元整。 

註:中華民國籍學生得以上學期臺灣教育部學費補助台幣 5,000 元抵繳。學校有權在學生學費補助款不足或沒有時向家長徵收不足款項。 

修定日期 27.05.2024 
 

Remarks: 

1. Please do not pay the school fees at once if siblings are studying in this school, it should be paid separately. 

2. Due to security considerations, school fees cannot be paid in cash. Please go to the bank or use online transfer method to pay the fee. 

    If you are paying by cheque, please make payable to CHINESE TAIPEI SCHOOL (KUALA LUMPUR). 

    While paying school fees, parents must indicate the name of the student and class and email the bank payment proof to the account department ar@cts.edu.my  

 to exchange for a payment receipt. 

    School bank account: CIMB Bank Berhad A/C No.8009390906 

3. The information of non-R.O.C nationality students mentioned in this form are subject to student’s details on the registration form. 

4. The MOE subsidizes the R.O.C students: 

  (1) Each semester, the MOE subsidizes the school fees of NT$5,000 per person for the R.O.C citizen, which can be used to deduct the school fees. 

  (2) A subsidy of NT$ 38 per semester for accident insurance for the R.O.C students. This subsidy is used to pay the group accident insurance fee of students which is  

        RM 16 for each person per semester.  

Note: Students of the R.O.C can offset the school fees with the subsidy of NT$5,000 which received from the MOE last semester. The school reserves the right to collect  

insufficient funds from the parents when there is no school fees subsidy or when it is insufficient. 

Revised date 27.05.2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
      

吉隆坡臺灣學校 Chinese Taipei School (KL) 

113 學年度第一學期學雜費收費明細表 Fees Structure of 113 Academic Year First Semester  

〔本校每學年共有兩學期〕〔One School Year consists of 2 Semesters〕 

2.國中部 Junior 

中華民國籍 

R.O.C 

RM 

非中華民國籍 

Non R.O.C 

RM 

學費 

School Fees 

國一 Junior 1 6,650 9,050 

國二 Junior 2 6,850 9,250 

國三 Junior 3 7,050 9,450 

扣:【家庭特別優惠】中小學部每個家庭的第二位學生就讀本校可享有學費 10%的折扣 
   (第二個扣 10%、第三個扣 10%、第四個扣 10%) 
Deduction: 【Family Special Offer】A 10% discount on school fees for the second child in each 

family who is studying in the Elementary and Secondary Schools of CTS (10% for the 2nd child, 10% 

for the 3rd child, 10% for the 4th child) 

  

扣: 臺灣教育部補助臺籍學生學費，每人每學期新臺幣 5,000元。 

註:臺籍學生得以上學期臺灣教育部學費補助臺幣 5,000 元折抵學費。 

學校有權在學生學費補助款不足或沒有時向家長徵收不足款項。 

Deduction: Taiwan’s MOE subsidizes NT$5,000 of school fees for each Taiwanese student per 

semester. 

Note: Taiwanese students can offset the school fees with the subsidy of NT$5,000 which received from the MOE last semester. 

The school reserves the right to collect insufficient funds from the parents when there is no school fees subsidy or when it is insufficient. 

  

雜費 Miscellaneous Fees 2,500 

家長會會費 

Parents' 

Association Fee 

校方代收家長會會費，一學期每位學生繳付 RM 60  

The fee is collected on behalf of the Parents' Association - RM 60 per semester per 

student. 

60 

總 金 額 

Total Amount 

(RM) 

國一 Junior 1 9,210 11,610 

國二 Junior 2 9,410 11,810 

國三 Junior 3 9,610 12,010 

入學費及 

其他說明 

Admission Fees 

and other 

descriptions 

1.申請費：新生或轉學生在錄取後需繳交申請費 RM 500（本項不予退回）。 
2.入學費： 
(1) 新生或轉學生需繳 RM5,000 入學費（入學後即不退還）。 
(2) 轉學就讀別校滿一學年後，再回本校就讀之轉學生需重新繳交入學費 RM3,500。 
(3) 持有臺商會員卡者之子弟及員工子女，第一學期減免 RM3,000。 

(繳驗會員證: i.臺商證有效期內  ii.員工得有公司證明  iii.直系親屬證明) 

(臺商協會會籍號碼：           單位: 附上會員證影印本） 

     （如未取得臺商會員證明者請先繳全額，待取得證明後才退費） 

3. 學雜費繳交時間及特別折扣:  
(1) 每學期之學雜費，請於前一學期結束前繳交，上學期在每年 8月 10日前繳交，下學期在每年 1月 
    31日前繳交。 
(2) 若於每年 8月 10日前完成繳交下一學年全學年(兩學期)學費，給予 3%之折扣。若因故無法繼續就  
    學而離校者，如有牽涉退款，將取消 3%折扣之優惠。 

1.Application Fee: Freshmen or transfer students are required to pay an application fee of RM 500 after approval (non-refundable). 

2.Admission Fee: 

(1) Freshmen or transfer students are required to pay an admission fee of RM5,000 (non-refundable after admission). 

(2) Transfer students who return to this school after transferring to another school for one full year, are required to pay an   

      admission fee of RM3,500 again. 

(3) TWCHAM member's immediate family and staff’s child will receive an exemption of RM3,000 for the first semester.  

          (Submit and check the membership card (i) Validity of TWCHAM card, (ii) Staffs should have employer's letter, (iii) Household registration transcript) 

 (TWCHAM membership number:     Unit: Attached the photocopy of membership card) 

  (If you have not obtained the TWCHAM card, please pay the full amount first, the fee will be refunded after you received the card) 

3.School and miscellaneous fee payment and special discount: 

(1) The school and miscellaneous fees for each semester should be paid before the end of the previous semester. The school fees  

      for the first semester should be paid before 10th of August of each year, and the next semester should be paid before 31st of   

      January of each year. 

(2) If the school fees for the next academic year (two semesters) is paid before 10th of August of each year, a 3% discount will be  

      given. For those who are unable to continue studying and leave the school for some reasons, the 3% discount will be cancelled,  



   if any refund is involved. 

英文教科書費 

English 

Textbook Fees 

全體學生每新學年的第一學期或新轉入生需繳 RM140。 
The first semester of a new academic year of all students or transfer students are required to pay RM140. 

附註 : 

1. 有兄弟姐妹者，請勿合繳學雜費，應分別繳交。 

2. 基於繳費安全考量，繳交學雜費時不得以現金支付。請家長到銀行或線上銀行轉賬繳費。 

    以支票支付者，抬頭請寫 CHINESE TAIPEI SCHOOL (KUALA LUMPUR)。 

    請家長匯款繳付學雜費時，務必註明學生姓名及班級，並將銀行繳費憑據 email 至會計組 ar@cts.edu.my以換取繳費收據。 

    學校銀行帳號:聯昌銀行, CIMB Bank Berhad A/C No.8009390906 

3. 此表所指之非中華民國籍學生，皆以註冊報名表之學生資料為準。       

4. 教育部補助中華民國籍籍學生:      

  (1) 每學期補助中華民國籍學生學費每人台幣 5 千，可抵繳學費。   

  (2) 每學期補助中華民國籍學生意外保險費用台幣 38 元整。此補助款用以抵繳學生團體意外保險費每人每學期馬幣 16 元整。 

註:中華民國籍學生得以上學期臺灣教育部學費補助台幣 5,000 元抵繳。學校有權在學生學費補助款不足或沒有時向家長徵收不足款項。 

修定日期 27.05.2024 
 

Remarks: 

1. Please do not pay the school fees at once if siblings are studying in this school, it should be paid separately. 

2. Due to security considerations, school fees cannot be paid in cash. Please go to the bank or use online transfer method to pay the fee. 

    If you are paying by cheque, please make payable to CHINESE TAIPEI SCHOOL (KUALA LUMPUR). 

    While paying school fees, parents must indicate the name of the student and class and email the bank payment proof to the account department ar@cts.edu.my  

 to exchange for a payment receipt. 

    School bank account: CIMB Bank Berhad A/C No.8009390906 

3. The information of non-R.O.C nationality students mentioned in this form are subject to student’s details on the registration form. 

4. The MOE subsidizes the R.O.C students: 

  (1) Each semester, the MOE subsidizes the school fees of NT$5,000 per person for the R.O.C citizen, which can be used to deduct the school fees. 

  (2) A subsidy of NT$ 38 per semester for accident insurance for the R.O.C students. This subsidy is used to pay the group accident insurance fee of students which is  

        RM 16 for each person per semester.  

Note: Students of the R.O.C can offset the school fees with the subsidy of NT$5,000 which received from the MOE last semester. The school reserves the right to collect  

insufficient funds from the parents when there is no school fees subsidy or when it is insufficient. 

Revised date 27.05.2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

吉隆坡臺灣學校 Chinese Taipei School (KL) 

113 學年度第一學期學雜費收費明細表 Fees Structure of 113 Academic Year First Semester  

〔本校每學年共有兩學期〕〔One School Year consists of 2 Semesters〕 

3. 高中部（社會組）Senior (Arts) 

中華民國籍 

R.O.C 

RM 

非中華民國籍 

Non R.O.C 

RM 

學費 

School Fees 

高一 Senior 1（不分組 Not grouped） 8,700 11,100 

高二 Senior 2 8,900 11,300 

高三 Senior 3 9,100 11,500 

扣:【家庭特別優惠】中小學部每個家庭的第二位學生就讀本校可享有學費 10%的折扣 
   (第二個扣 10%、第三個扣 10%、第四個扣 10%) 
Deduction: 【Family Special Offer】A 10% discount on school fees for the second child in each 

family who is studying in the Elementary and Secondary Schools of CTS (10% for the 2nd child, 10% 

for the 3rd child, 10% for the 4th child) 

  

扣: 臺灣教育部補助臺籍學生學費，每人每學期新臺幣 5,000元。 

註:臺籍學生得以上學期臺灣教育部學費補助臺幣 5,000 元折抵學費。 

學校有權在學生學費補助款不足或沒有時向家長徵收不足款項。 

Deduction: Taiwan’s MOE subsidizes NT$5,000 of school fees for each Taiwanese student per 

semester. 

Note: Taiwanese students can offset the school fees with the subsidy of NT$5,000 which received from the MOE last semester. 

The school reserves the right to collect insufficient funds from the parents when there is no school fees subsidy or when it is insufficient. 

  

雜費 Miscellaneous Fees 2,700 

家長會會費 

Parents' 

Association Fee 

校方代收家長會會費，一學期每位學生繳付 RM 60  

The fee is collected on behalf of the Parents' Association - RM 60 per semester per 

student. 

60 

總 金 額 

Total Amount 

(RM) 

高一 Senior 1（不分組 Not grouped） 11,460 13,860 

高二 Senior 2 11,660 14,060 

高三 Senior 3 11,860 14,260 

入學費及 

其他說明 

Admission Fees 

and other 

descriptions 

1.申請費：新生或轉學生在錄取後需繳交申請費 RM 500（本項不予退回）。 
2.入學費： 
(1) 新生或轉學生需繳 RM5,000 入學費（入學後即不退還）。 
(2) 轉學就讀別校滿一學年後，再回本校就讀之轉學生需重新繳交入學費 RM3,500。 
(3) 持有臺商會員卡者之子弟及員工子女，第一學期減免 RM3,000。 

(繳驗會員證: i.臺商證有效期內  ii.員工得有公司證明  iii.直系親屬證明) 

(臺商協會會籍號碼：           單位: 附上會員證影印本） 

     （如未取得臺商會員證明者請先繳全額，待取得證明後才退費） 

3. 學雜費繳交時間及特別折扣:  
(1) 每學期之學雜費，請於前一學期結束前繳交，上學期在每年 8月 10日前繳交，下學期在每年 1月 
    31日前繳交。 
(2) 若於每年 8月 10日前完成繳交下一學年全學年(兩學期)學費，給予 3%之折扣。若因故無法繼續就  
    學而離校者，如有牽涉退款，將取消 3%折扣之優惠。 

1.Application Fee: Freshmen or transfer students are required to pay an application fee of RM 500 after approval (non-refundable). 

2.Admission Fee: 

(1) Freshmen or transfer students are required to pay an admission fee of RM5,000 (non-refundable after admission). 

(2) Transfer students who return to this school after transferring to another school for one full year, are required to pay an   

      admission fee of RM3,500 again. 

(3) TWCHAM member's immediate family and staff’s child will receive an exemption of RM3,000 for the first semester.  

          (Submit and check the membership card (i) Validity of TWCHAM card, (ii) Staffs should have employer's letter, (iii) Household registration transcript) 

 (TWCHAM membership number:     Unit: Attached the photocopy of membership card) 

  (If you have not obtained the TWCHAM card, please pay the full amount first, the fee will be refunded after you received the card) 

3.School and miscellaneous fee payment and special discount: 

(1) The school and miscellaneous fees for each semester should be paid before the end of the previous semester. The school fees  

      for the first semester should be paid before 10th of August of each year, and the next semester should be paid before 31st of   

      January of each year. 

(2) If the school fees for the next academic year (two semesters) is paid before 10th of August of each year, a 3% discount will be  

      given. For those who are unable to continue studying and leave the school for some reasons, the 3% discount will be cancelled,  

      if any refund is involved. 



附註 : 

1. 有兄弟姐妹者，請勿合繳學雜費，應分別繳交。 

2. 基於繳費安全考量，繳交學雜費時不得以現金支付。請家長到銀行或線上銀行轉賬繳費。 

    以支票支付者，抬頭請寫 CHINESE TAIPEI SCHOOL (KUALA LUMPUR)。 

    請家長匯款繳付學雜費時，務必註明學生姓名及班級，並將銀行繳費憑據 email 至會計組 ar@cts.edu.my以換取繳費收據。 

    學校銀行帳號:聯昌銀行, CIMB Bank Berhad A/C No.8009390906 

3. 此表所指之非中華民國籍學生，皆以註冊報名表之學生資料為準。       

4. 教育部補助中華民國籍籍學生:      

  (1) 每學期補助中華民國籍學生學費每人台幣 5 千，可抵繳學費。   

  (2) 每學期補助中華民國籍學生意外保險費用台幣 38 元整。此補助款用以抵繳學生團體意外保險費每人每學期馬幣 16 元整。 

註:中華民國籍學生得以上學期臺灣教育部學費補助台幣 5,000 元抵繳。學校有權在學生學費補助款不足或沒有時向家長徵收不足款項。 

修定日期 27.05.2024 
 

Remarks: 

1. Please do not pay the school fees at once if siblings are studying in this school, it should be paid separately. 

2. Due to security considerations, school fees cannot be paid in cash. Please go to the bank or use online transfer method to pay the fee. 

    If you are paying by cheque, please make payable to CHINESE TAIPEI SCHOOL (KUALA LUMPUR). 

    While paying school fees, parents must indicate the name of the student and class and email the bank payment proof to the account department ar@cts.edu.my  

 to exchange for a payment receipt. 

    School bank account: CIMB Bank Berhad A/C No.8009390906 

3. The information of non-R.O.C nationality students mentioned in this form are subject to student’s details on the registration form. 

4. The MOE subsidizes the R.O.C students: 

  (1) Each semester, the MOE subsidizes the school fees of NT$5,000 per person for the R.O.C citizen, which can be used to deduct the school fees. 

  (2) A subsidy of NT$ 38 per semester for accident insurance for the R.O.C students. This subsidy is used to pay the group accident insurance fee of students which is  

        RM 16 for each person per semester.  

Note: Students of the R.O.C can offset the school fees with the subsidy of NT$5,000 which received from the MOE last semester. The school reserves the right to collect  

insufficient funds from the parents when there is no school fees subsidy or when it is insufficient. 

Revised date 27.05.2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
           

 



 

吉隆坡臺灣學校 Chinese Taipei School (KL) 

113 學年度第一學期學雜費收費明細表 Fees Structure of 113 Academic Year First Semester  

〔本校每學年共有兩學期〕〔One School Year consists of 2 Semesters〕 

4. 高中部（自然組）Senior (Science) 

中華民國籍 

R.O.C 

RM 

非中華民國籍 

Non R.O.C 

RM 

學費 

School Fees 

高一 Senior 1（不分組 Not grouped） --- --- 

高二 Senior 2 8,900 11,300 

高三 Senior 3 9,100 11,500 

扣:【家庭特別優惠】中小學部每個家庭的第二位學生就讀本校可享有學費 10%的折扣 
   (第二個扣 10%、第三個扣 10%、第四個扣 10%) 
Deduction: 【Family Special Offer】A 10% discount on school fees for the second child in each 

family who is studying in the Elementary and Secondary Schools of CTS (10% for the 2nd child, 10% 

for the 3rd child, 10% for the 4th child) 

  

扣: 臺灣教育部補助臺籍學生學費，每人每學期新臺幣 5,000元。 

註:臺籍學生得以上學期臺灣教育部學費補助臺幣 5,000 元折抵學費。 

學校有權在學生學費補助款不足或沒有時向家長徵收不足款項。 

Deduction: Taiwan’s MOE subsidizes NT$5,000 of school fees for each Taiwanese student per 

semester. 

Note: Taiwanese students can offset the school fees with the subsidy of NT$5,000 which received from the MOE last semester. 

The school reserves the right to collect insufficient funds from the parents when there is no school fees subsidy or when it is insufficient. 

  

雜費 Miscellaneous Fees 3,250 

家長會會費 

Parents' 

Association Fee 

校方代收家長會會費，一學期每位學生繳付 RM 60  

The fee is collected on behalf of the Parents' Association - RM 60 per semester per 

student. 

60 

總 金 額 

Total Amount 

(RM) 

高一 Senior 1（不分組 Not grouped） --- --- 

高二 Senior 2 12,210 14,610 

高三 Senior 3 12,410 14,810 

入學費及 

其他說明 

Admission Fees 

and other 

descriptions 

1.申請費：新生或轉學生在錄取後需繳交申請費 RM 500（本項不予退回）。 
2.入學費： 
(1) 新生或轉學生需繳 RM5,000 入學費（入學後即不退還）。 
(2) 轉學就讀別校滿一學年後，再回本校就讀之轉學生需重新繳交入學費 RM3,500。 
(3) 持有臺商會員卡者之子弟及員工子女，第一學期減免 RM3,000。 

(繳驗會員證: i.臺商證有效期內  ii.員工得有公司證明  iii.直系親屬證明) 

(臺商協會會籍號碼：           單位: 附上會員證影印本） 

     （如未取得臺商會員證明者請先繳全額，待取得證明後才退費） 

3. 學雜費繳交時間及特別折扣:  
(1) 每學期之學雜費，請於前一學期結束前繳交，上學期在每年 8月 10日前繳交，下學期在每年 1月 
    31日前繳交。 
(2) 若於每年 8月 10日前完成繳交下一學年全學年(兩學期)學費，給予 3%之折扣。若因故無法繼續就  
    學而離校者，如有牽涉退款，將取消 3%折扣之優惠。 

1.Application Fee: Freshmen or transfer students are required to pay an application fee of RM 500 after approval (non-refundable). 

2.Admission Fee: 

(1) Freshmen or transfer students are required to pay an admission fee of RM5,000 (non-refundable after admission). 

(2) Transfer students who return to this school after transferring to another school for one full year, are required to pay an   

      admission fee of RM3,500 again. 

(3) TWCHAM member's immediate family and staff’s child will receive an exemption of RM3,000 for the first semester.  

          (Submit and check the membership card (i) Validity of TWCHAM card, (ii) Staffs should have employer's letter, (iii) Household registration transcript) 

 (TWCHAM membership number:     Unit: Attached the photocopy of membership card) 

  (If you have not obtained the TWCHAM card, please pay the full amount first, the fee will be refunded after you received the card) 

3.School and miscellaneous fee payment and special discount: 

(1) The school and miscellaneous fees for each semester should be paid before the end of the previous semester. The school fees  

      for the first semester should be paid before 10th of August of each year, and the next semester should be paid before 31st of   

      January of each year. 

(2) If the school fees for the next academic year (two semesters) is paid before 10th of August of each year, a 3% discount will be  

      given. For those who are unable to continue studying and leave the school for some reasons, the 3% discount will be cancelled,  

  if any refund is involved. 



附註 : 

1. 有兄弟姐妹者，請勿合繳學雜費，應分別繳交。 

2. 基於繳費安全考量，繳交學雜費時不得以現金支付。請家長到銀行或線上銀行轉賬繳費。 

    以支票支付者，抬頭請寫 CHINESE TAIPEI SCHOOL (KUALA LUMPUR)。 

    請家長匯款繳付學雜費時，務必註明學生姓名及班級，並將銀行繳費憑據 email 至會計組 ar@cts.edu.my以換取繳費收據。 

    學校銀行帳號:聯昌銀行, CIMB Bank Berhad A/C No.8009390906 

3. 此表所指之非中華民國籍學生，皆以註冊報名表之學生資料為準。       

4. 教育部補助中華民國籍籍學生:      

  (1) 每學期補助中華民國籍學生學費每人台幣 5 千，可抵繳學費。   

  (2) 每學期補助中華民國籍學生意外保險費用台幣 38 元整。此補助款用以抵繳學生團體意外保險費每人每學期馬幣 16 元整。 

註:中華民國籍學生得以上學期臺灣教育部學費補助台幣 5,000 元抵繳。學校有權在學生學費補助款不足或沒有時向家長徵收不足款項。 

修定日期 27.05.2024 
 

Remarks: 

1. Please do not pay the school fees at once if siblings are studying in this school, it should be paid separately. 

2. Due to security considerations, school fees cannot be paid in cash. Please go to the bank or use online transfer method to pay the fee. 

    If you are paying by cheque, please make payable to CHINESE TAIPEI SCHOOL (KUALA LUMPUR). 

    While paying school fees, parents must indicate the name of the student and class and email the bank payment proof to the account department ar@cts.edu.my  

 to exchange for a payment receipt. 

    School bank account: CIMB Bank Berhad A/C No.8009390906 

3. The information of non-R.O.C nationality students mentioned in this form are subject to student’s details on the registration form. 

4. The MOE subsidizes the R.O.C students: 

  (1) Each semester, the MOE subsidizes the school fees of NT$5,000 per person for the R.O.C citizen, which can be used to deduct the school fees. 

  (2) A subsidy of NT$ 38 per semester for accident insurance for the R.O.C students. This subsidy is used to pay the group accident insurance fee of students which is  

        RM 16 for each person per semester.  

Note: Students of the R.O.C can offset the school fees with the subsidy of NT$5,000 which received from the MOE last semester. The school reserves the right to collect  

insufficient funds from the parents when there is no school fees subsidy or when it is insufficient. 

Revised date 27.05.2024 

 

 

 

 


